
 
 

KIT/CEK NO/F04/                                                                                         Date: 11/09/2025 
 

Revised Admission Notification for First Year B. Tech. for A.Y. 2025-26 
(For IL/ACAP Seats, if any) 

 

Revised notification for eligible and aspiring candidates for the admissions at the Institute level 
seats/ seats likely to get vacant after IL/ACAP Round I/II/III/IV as per the guidelines provided in 
the Admission Information Brochure 2025-26 published by the CET Cell.   

 
Activity and Schedule 

    Activity Round Date Schedule 
Reporting Time for Candidates 
for IL/ACAP Seats  

II 
III 
IV 
V 

12/09/2025 
13/09/2025 
14/09/2025 
15/09/2025 

09.00 AM to  
10.00 AM  

Commencement of admission 
10.30 AM  
onwards  

 
 

Place: Kolhapur 
Date: 11/09/2025 
 

              

Sd/- 

Director 


