

Kolhapur Institute of Technology's College of Engineering Kolhapur

(Empowered Autonomous)

'A+' Grade by NAAC

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and DTE, Maharashtra; Permanent Affiliation to Shivaji University, Kolhapur

Q R.S. No. 199B/1-3, Near Kolhapur Chitranagari, Gokul Shirgaon, Kolhapur-416 234, Maharashtra, India

KIT/CEK NO/F04/ Date: 11/09/2025

Revised Admission Notification for First Year B. Tech. for A.Y. 2025-26 (For IL/ACAP Seats, if any)

Revised notification for eligible and aspiring candidates for the admissions at the Institute level seats/ seats likely to get vacant after IL/ACAP Round I/II/III/IV as per the guidelines provided in the Admission Information Brochure 2025-26 published by the CET Cell.

Activity and Schedule

Activity	Round	Date	Schedule
Reporting Time for Candidates	II	12/09/2025	09.00 AM to
for IL/ACAP Seats	III	13/09/2025	10.00 AM
G	IV	14/09/2025	10.30 AM
Commencement of admission	V	15/09/2025	onwards

Place: Kolhapur Date: 11/09/2025



Sd/-**Director**